#### 503980291 08/27/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4026947

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GOLBA LLC	08/18/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IP3, SERIES 100 OF ALLIED SECURITY TRUST I	
Street Address:	ATTENTION: JAKE HANDY	
Internal Address:	FENWICK & WEST LLP, 555 CALIFORNIA STREET, 12TH FLOOR	
City:	SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94104	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8838477
Application Number:	14481346
Patent Number:	8193978
Application Number:	13471369
Application Number:	14698722

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (732)908-1027

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7328891500

Email: mlgdocketing@mlgiplaw.com MALDJIAN LAW GROUP LLC **Correspondent Name:** 

**106 APPLE STREET** Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 200N

Address Line 4: TINTON FALLS, NEW JERSEY 07724

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S100D10561082
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELISSA SCHRADER
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa Schrader/
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2016

**PATENT** REEL: 039560 FRAME: 0448 503980291

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Deal 1056 1082 IP3-ExecutedForms-Golba-18Aug2016#page1.tif source=Deal 1056 1082 IP3-ExecutedForms-Golba-18Aug2016#page2.tif

source=Deal 1056 1082 IP3-ExecutedForms-Golba-18Aug2016#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 039560 FRAME: 0449

#### EXHIBIT B

#### CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT FORM

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Golba LLC, a limited liability company of the State of California, having a place of business at 67 Marguerite Drive, Ranchos Palos Verdes, CA 90275-4476 ("ASSIGNOR") owns certain patent applications and/or registrations, as set forth in <u>Attachment I</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference ("PATENTS"); and

WHEREAS, IP3, Series 100 of Allied Security Trust I, a series of a Delaware statutory trust with an address at Attention: Jake Handy, Ferwick & West LLP, 555 California St, 12th Floor, San Francisco, California, 94104, U.S.A ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the PATENTS;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have entered into a certain Assignment Agreement, dated August 17, 2016, assigning, among other things, all right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE:

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, substitutions, reissues, extensions and renewals of the applications and registrations for the PATENTS (and the right to apply for any of the foregoing); all rights to causes of action and remedies related thereto (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to the foregoing); and any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with or in relation to the PATENTS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer on this  $\frac{\sqrt{2}}{2}$  day of  $\frac{Ang \times x \dot{T}}{2}$ , 2016.

By: Mehra	Mockfeyli.	
Name: <u>MEHRAN</u>	HOSHFEGH1	
Title: <u>DIRECT</u>	OR	
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF	) ss. 	
On, 2016, b	efore me, the undersigned nota	ry public in and for said County and State, personally
	personally known to	me [or]
	proved to me on the	basis of satisfactory evidence
executed the same in h	is/her authorized capacity(ies)	within instrument and acknowledged to me that <u>he/she</u> and that, by <u>his/her</u> signature(s) on the instrument, the n(s) acted executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and o	fficial seal.	See allacted Strat min

My commission expires on

## CALIFORNIA JURAT (CALIFORNIA GOVERNMENT CODE § 8202)

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES ) Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 1874 day of 16057, 2016 by <u>MEHRAN</u> MISHFE GH / \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, proved to me on the basis of (Name of Signer(s)) satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me. A. M. VALLES Commission # 2101186 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Feb 23, 2019 Signature of Notary Public (Notary Seal) \_ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION\_ Description of Attached Document Description of Attached Document

Title or Type of Document: Centural Town Document Date: 8-18-4

Number of Pages: \_\_\_\_\_ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: \_\_\_\_\_\_

Additional Information:

revision date 01/01/2015

# ATTACHMENT 1 PATENTS

Patent/Publication	Application	Status	Title
US8838477B2	US13422795A		METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR
			COMMUNICATING LOCATION OF A
			MOBILE DEVICE FOR HANDS-FREE
		Patent	PAYMENT
US20150058125A1	US14481346A		METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR
			COMMUNICATING LOCATION OF A
			MOBILE DEVICE FOR HANDS-FREE
		Published	PAYMENT
US8193978B2	US11/940,219		POSITIONING SYSTEM AND
			METHOD USING GPS WITH
		Patent	WIRELESS ACCESS POINTS
US20120280859A1	US13471369A		SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF
		Abandoned	ASSISTED GPS
US20150234051A1	US14698722A		SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF
		Allowed	ASSISTED GPS

IP3 Deal 1056, 1082

PATENT REEL: 039560 FRAME: 0452